```
w.ecourtsindia.com
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12410/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2012 in WP No.7652/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

FEDERAL BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH MOHAN SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basant, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Viswanath Bahuguna, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Kumar K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Caveator In-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

The respondent, who is on caveat and is appearing in person, accepts notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order for a period of two months from today.

Put up on August 06, 2013.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|Court Master

| |Court Master